

DECISION NOTICE 2023-4

March 31, 2023

ARINC Turks and Caicos Ltd. - Renewal of Spectrum Licence

ARINC Turks and Caicos Ltd., applied for renewal of its Spectrum Licence, to operate an aeronautical fixed ground datalink service in the Turks and Caicos Islands, using the following frequencies below:

- 131.550 MHz
- 136.975 MHz
- 137.700 MHz

COMMISSION DECISION

On March 23, 2023, the Board approved the request for renewal of the following:

ARINC Turks and Caicos Ltd Spectrum Licence # SL-0012PR-1-1

The Commission hereby notes that the above notice can be viewed at the office located at the Business Solutions Building, Leeward Highway, or on our website: www.telecommission.tc

CLAYTON BEEN

Chairman